504237185 02/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4283862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW WILLIAM CONSTANTINE	06/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEA BOX INTERNATIONAL
Street Address:	17 ISA STREET
Internal Address:	FYSHWICK
City:	CANBERRA, AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2609

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14774530

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)943-8358

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-943-8300

Email:mcastro@fishiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:FISH & TSANG, LLPAddress Line 1:2603 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102704.0001US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARUTZZELLA CASTRO	
SIGNATURE:	/Marutzzella Castro/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=20140623 ExecutedAssignment_Constantine#page1.tif source=20140623 ExecutedAssignment_Constantine#page2.tif source=20140623 ExecutedAssignment_Constantine#page3.tif source=20140623 ExecutedAssignment_Constantine#page4.tif

PATENT 504237185 REEL: 041319 FRAME: 0571

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED made the 18th day of JUNE 2014

BETWEEN

Andrew William Constantine of, 29 Starfire Close, Halls Head, Western Australia, AUSTRALIA;

("the Assignor").

AND Sea Box International of 17 Isa Street, Fyshwick, ACT 2609, AUSTRALIA ("the Assignee").

BACKGROUND

A. WHEREAS I the Assignor am an inventor in respect of an invention entitled:

CONTAINER ROLL OUT WAREHOUSING SYSTEM

for which was executed an Australian Provisional Patent Application No. 2013904295 filed 7 November 2013 and Australian Complete Patent Application 2014203159 filed 11 June 2014; and

B. WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign all his rights, title and interest in and to the patents and applications to the afore-mentioned Assignee and the Assignee is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patents and applications on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the applications;

OPERATIVE

PATENT
REEL: 041319 FRAME: 0572

1.

NOW THEREFORE let it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in Australian Provisional Patent Application 2013904295 filed 7 November 2013 and Australian Complete Patent Application 2014203159 filed 11 June 2014, and all divisionals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application and complete application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the patents and applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in Australia and any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in Australia and any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights to sue in respect of any infringement of the claims of the patents and any patents granting from the applications or any further applications thereof for the full term of the patents together with any extension of the term of the patents;

- AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents in Australia and the official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue or register all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;
- 3. AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

Page 2 of 4

- AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further 4. consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in Australia and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.
- 5. Any stamp duty payable on this Deed will be paid by the Assignee.

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED) By Andrew Constantine

in the presence of:

EXECUTED as a DEED.

Ву

Witness

MALCOLM NICHOLS Printed Name: 18 JUN 2014

CKJY SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED)

For the Assignee, Sea Box International

) Printed Name: SHAJN Moole Office Held: MANAGING DIRECTOR

in the presence of: Kata Pray

Katie Preston.

in the presence of

Witness

Printed Name: Katie Weston

Page 4 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 041319 FRAME: 0575